



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL No.759 OF 2019**

(Kamlabai s/o. Namdevrao Dive, through POA Prakash Namdeorao Dive Vs. VIDC, through the Executive Engineer, Lower Pus Project, Pusad and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. N.M. Gaidhane, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 4.

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the appellant one week's time is granted for filing paper book.
2. Stand over to 15.7.2024.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**