

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 759 OF 2019

Kamlabai S/o Namdevrao Dive Through P.o.a.PETITIONER
Prakash Namdevrao Dive

V/S

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corp. Thr.RESPONDENT
Executigve Engineer Lower Pus Project,
Yavatmal And Othe

ASHISH B. NAKSHANE for Petitioner

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, AGP for Respondent nos. 2 & 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

None for Appellant & R.nos. 1 & 3. List the matter in due course.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)