



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.759 OF 2019

Kamlabai s/o Namdev Dive Vs. VIDC & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.B. Nakshane, Advocate for appellant.
Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP / APP for respondent/State.
Shri N.M.Gaidhane, Advocate for respondent nos.1 & 3.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.

1. At the request of Shri Gaidhane, learned counsel, one week's time is granted to file vakalatnama.
2. It is made clear that even if the vakalatnama is not filed the matter will be decided on merits.
3. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh