



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 759 OF 2019

Kamlabai s/o Namdevrao Dive Vs VIDC thr. Executive Engineer and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms Malika, counsel h/f Mr. N.M. Gaidhane, counsel for respondent No.1 and 3.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 06/05/2026

1. The office note shows that Mr. N.M. Gaidhane, learned counsel, has not filed Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
2. By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to file Vakalatnama.
3. In case of failure, costs of Rs. 2,000/- will have to be deposited in the Public Welfare Account.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)